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281.  DR. M.P. ABDUSSAMAD SAMADANI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revise the budget for

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) considering the suggestions from the public and peoples’ representatives to include more roads in the project;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has received any proposals from the

State of Kerala to include more roads in the PMGSY; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) & (b): No Sir. There is no proposal to revise the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) budget since the present allocation is sufficient to meet the cost of the projects.

(c) & (d): The state of Kerala was allocated the target of 1,425 km under PMGSY-III, out of which, 1,281 Km has already been sanctioned.
The State Government has submitted proposal for balance length which has been examined in Pre-Empowered Committee meeting. The State Government has been requested to send the compliance report on the observations of the Pre-Empowered Committee meeting.
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